
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:429
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2003
DELAY IN DELIVERING RESULTS BY DOEACC
RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

:-

(a) whether DOEACC Society has failed to deliver the results as well as marksheets of revaluation of `O` level examinations held in January 2003 to the students of NCR till 6th July even though the examinations for the next semester are scheduled to start from 12th
July;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons for delay in delivering results; and

(c) the punitive action taken against the authorities responsible for the delay?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(SU THIRUNAVUKKARASAR)

(a): No, Sir. There is no provision for revaluation of answer scripts and as such question of issue of separate result and Marksheets does not arise.

(b) and (c): Do not arise.
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